FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Henry Webb, Superintendent JefT Stumbo, Chair - District 3
106 North Front Avene o S e
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Mecade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862 Skerry Robinson - District S
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve PR#23 for Floyd Central High
School.

Applicable Statute or Reguiation: General Powers and Duties of the Board/Capital
Construction Process 702 KAR 4:180.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

History/Background: This is a correction to retractable walls in school requested by
contractor. This is needed to allow retractable walls to properly function.

Recommended Action:
Approve as Presented

Contact Person(s):
Dr. Henry Webb

ntendent
Date: October 14, 2016
The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color,

national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex, or disability in employment, educational
programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504.



COHSTRUCTION MAHAGEMENT SINCE 1908

FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
CHANGE ORDER REVIEW

To: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART From: Wesley A. Davis
Attt KEVIN CHEEK CC: Wesley A. Davis
Re: PR#23 Revised Date: 8/26/2016
Attachments:
¢ BID PACKAGE #05 STRUCTURAL STEEL RFQ re:00036, PR#23
Revised

¢ PR#23 Revised.pdf
* CMA-KDE-000656 Change Order Review Form 0032.doc

| have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is

required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below

if it is acceptable.

PR#23 Revised

Contractor BP# Pricing

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 002 $0.00
MODERN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 005 $20.455.00
DIXIE ROOFING, INC. 006 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 010 $0.00
CINCINNATI FLOOR COMPANY 012 $0.00
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. 013 $0.00
GREAT LAKES WEST 014 $0.00
SPORTS CON 015 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 018 $0.00
ATLAS METAL PRODUCTS 019 $0.00
TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 020 $0.00
D-C ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC. 022 $0.00
VESCIO'S SPORTSFIELDS 023 $0.00
SPORTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, 024 $0.00
INC.

LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 025 $0.00

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES 028 $0.00

RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. 029 $0.00

CARPET DECORATORS, INC. 030 $0.00
Total Amount: $20,455.00 days

Kevin Cheek

Date

Codell Construction Company,
Wesley A. Davis
(606) 794-6202wdavisidcodellconstruction.com

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY




WATA bocument 6709 - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Namie and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 023 - REVISED OWNER:
Floyd Central High School - Building ARCHITECT:

CONSULTANT: ]

DATE OF ISSUANCE: . August 26, 2016

OWNER (Name and adelress): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction o
Floyd County Board of Education CONTRAGTOR:
106 North Froat Avenue CONTRACT DATE: FIELD: I}

Prestonsburg, KY 41653 File 1395%, CA Copy: [J

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1395
address):

Sherman Carier Barnhart Archilects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road

Lexinglon, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and

address):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)

PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein, Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submil this proposal or notify the
Archilect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (lnsert a written description of the Work):
Pravide ilemized pricing for all labor and material to provide steel bracing as indicated in the allached revised sketch.
ATTACHMENTS (List anached documents that support description):

Revised Detail to RFI 44,

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
/ / ,&@4 (/1%(, // Mitch Hunter, Construction Admin.
i / OLr"

(Signdiure) {Printed name and title)

AlA Document G709™ — 2001. Copyright © 1883 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA* Document is
protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatiea. Unauthorized roproduction or distribution of thig AIA* Document, or any portion al il, may 1
vesult in sevare clvil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the meximum exient passible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
safware al 08.26 11 on 07/12/2016 under Order No.1661214750_1 which expires on 09/11/2016, and is not for rasale

User Notes: (942765944}



SH0Z 3 LHOIWAL0D

%
-
d
g

2
:
5
:
g
:

{a3S1AZN) V.30 HOVHL NOUWLLNYd vi#idd

3 &
[+4]
8
3
[= A = §
gﬂ
HE
2|z
=
i
3
AHE
1t
g
3/% 3
2g

h 1Y L h 1:Y b Py &
LA LONGWI ()
U 0 SLEEVE ANCHOR LTV GO G .
AT THE END OF CHANNEL WELD
ﬁ_ﬁwm""""ﬁr AN LTI LONG | BB GYP TIGHT
15°0.C. (EA SDE) L AHCHOR TOCMU WALLS ,// TO MTL_ CECRICONC
WATH [2) 34 DIA EXP BOLTS PLANK ABOVE
3 112 SOUND ATTENUATION [ =\
NS (EA SIDE)——— 2%, BLKG.
CONT FASTEN T0
B0s o2 / STL. BEAL
BUSP ACOUST CLG 1 3 - ]
! \ TSUTAFF 4: i
CLG. HGT. & termime | | — " — —=r—=>11
g5 AFF W | ¥ ] @
e > 4
1 | ~ S I'_T“\
ACCORDION PARTITIOH s S W RocuH \ SUSP ACOUST (LG
OVERHEAD TRACK. ALIGN TRACK MAX ™ ; ™ -CORNER BEAD
BOTTOMWIGYP SURFACE———— —~ JBEAD, CONT . (POTH SDES)
| BOTH SIDES .
ACCORDION PARTITION —— 5" GYP CLG. B0, ON 158"
REFER TO PLAN MTL FRAUMING AT 16°0.C.

B

h




Wes Davis

From: Modern <modern@mikrotec.com>
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2016 9:05 AM
To: Wes Davis; Brett Meade

Subject: FW: PR’ 23

Attachments: 0273_001.pdf

See below for updated pricing on PR#23
Also, see attached ASI#30 cost

Thanks
Dwayne / Modern

From: Modern [mailto:modern@mikrotec.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 09, 2016 4:25 PM

To: 'Wes Davis'

Subject: RE: PR's

Wes:
See below for pricing on PR’s

024: adding angle and gussets

Materials: $5,951.00

Labor: 54,892.00

023: 8 Folding Partitions * New Pricing 9/30/16******%**
Materials: $9,075.00 $7,705.00

Labor: 514,950.00 $12,750.00

Give me a call with any questions

Thanks
Dwayne Scalf
Modern Const,

From: Wes Davis [mailto:WDavis@codellconstruction.com]
Sent: Monday, August 08, 2016 9:17 PM

To: Dwayne Scalf

Subject: PR's

I need the pricing for PR’s 23 & 24 first thing in the morning. | have to have this all turned and hopefully approved so
that | can get on the school board agenda this week.

Wes Davis
Project Manager
Codell Construction Company



